PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7908470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDLEY WILSON	04/11/2023
DANIEL BRAIDO	03/01/2023
JOHN KELLEY	04/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBOBURGER ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	15 CAMP PLACE	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2116448
Application Number:	17856044
Application Number:	17375038
PCT Number:	US2235910
Application Number:	18077913
Application Number:	18133947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: derek@plusfirm.com
Correspondent Name: DEREK FAHEY

Address Line 1: 101 NE 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DEREK FAHEYSIGNATURE:/Derek Fahey/DATE SIGNED:04/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 063369 FRAME: 0230

507861339

source=signed-Assignment-Agreement-for-wsb-non-prov-008-006#page1.tif source=signed-Assignment-Agreement-for-wsb-non-prov-008-006#page2.tif source=signed-Assignment-Agreement-for-wsb-non-prov-008-006#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063369 FRAME: 0231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), having an effective date being the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between the following "Assignors",

- 1. Audley Wilson, operating at 15 Camp Place, Newark, NJ, US, 07102;
- 2. Daniel Braido, operating at 48 Laidlaw Avenue, Apt 3, Jersey City, NJ, US, 07306; and
- 3. John Kelley, operating at 35 Bridge Street, PO Box 74, Gaysville, VT, US 05746.

and RoboBurger Enterprises Inc., a business corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 15 Camp Place, Newark, NJ, US, 07102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, before the Effective Date, was the true and correct owner of the following Patent Applications:

- United States Patent Application titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEM FOR VENDING AN ASSEMBLED FOOD ITEM FROM A VENDING APPARATUS" of which application will or has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number US 18/077,913 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPENSING AN ITEM FROM A DISPENSING APPARATUS", filed on December 8, 2022;
- 3. U.S. PCT Application No. PCT/US22/35910, titled "APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR STORING AND CONVEYING ITEMS WITHIN A FOOD DELIVERY APPARATUS", filed July 1, 2022;
- 4. United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/375,038, titled "APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR STORING AND CONVEYING ITEMS WITHIN A FOOD DELIVERY APPARATUS" and filed July 14, 2021, now patented as Untied States Patent Serial No. 11,335,154;
- 5. United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/856,044, titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY FOLDING A BOX FOR FAST FOOD DELIVERY" and filed July 1, 2022; and
- 6. United States PCT Application Serial No PCT/US21/16448, titled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PREPARING COOKED FOOD" and filed February 3, 2020, now patented as United States Patent Registration No. 11,019960, each of which the subject matter disclosed therein is incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Assignee, desired to acquire as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest, if any, in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

WHEREAS, Assignor on the Effective Date, transferred its entire right, title and interest, if any, in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee as of the Effective Date, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said applications or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in provisional applications to which said Patent Applications claims priority.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee as of the Effective Date to make application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications and invention in its or their own name, or in Assignor's name,

in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claims such right of priority without further written oral authorization from Assignor.

A copy of this assignment will be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any country for any purposeand, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions for said Patent Applications, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority providedby the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Agreement of intellectual property assignment as of the Effective Date of the last signature below.

Assignors:

Assignor Signature		Date
Audley Wilson	Inventor	
Name	Title	
Name Audley Wilson		04 / 11 / 2023
Assignor Signature		Date
Daniel Braido	Inventor	
Name	Title	
· Lairo		1-March-2023
Assignor Signature		Date
John Kelley	Inventor	
Name	Title	
Le a Kolon		04 / 18 / 2023
Assignee: RoboBurger E	nterprises Inc.	
Audley Wilson		04 / 11 / 2023
Assignee Signature		Date
Audley Wilson	CEO	Roboburger Enterprises, Inc.
Name	Title	Company

First Witness:	Second Witness:
Signature Date	Signature Date
Name	Name
Address	Address
State of)	
) ss.: County of)	
	, 20, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public year
individuals whose names are subscribed to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the o the written instrument and acknowledged to me that eir capacities, and that by his/her/their signatures on the or entity upon behalf of which the individuals acted,
Notary Public, State of	My commission expires